Effective(02/12)
Public Transportation Modernization, Inprovement & Service Enhancement Program (PTMISEA)

Final Project Report

Per G.C. 8879.50 (f)(2) "Within six months of the project becoming operable the recipient agency
shall provide a report to the administrative agency ..." Please provide the following information:

Fiscal Year :
PTMISEA Cycle :
Project Sponsor :
Contributing PTMISEA Sponsor :

Project Name

Project Scope

Funding

99313 : |
99314 :
PTMISEA Interest : |

Other Funds

Federal :
State : |
Local :
Total Project Cost :

Schedule Date

Begin Environmental : |
End Environmental :

Begin Design : |

End Design :

Begin Right of Way : |
End Right of Way :

Begin Construction : |
End Construction :

Begin Vehicle/Equipment Order :

End Vehicle/Equipment Order :

Begin Closeout Phase :

End Closeout Phase :

Performance Outcomes
Description/Improvement

Percentages

ture:

RESIDUAL

City of Shafter
Kern Council of Governments

. Transit Shelter Maintenance

5riginal Application

Final Project

The City owns a transit shelter at the corner of
Central Valley Highway and Pacific Avenue in
Shafter, CA. This transit shelter is used by both
the City's Dial A Ride system and Kern
Regional Transit. The Transit Shelter is very
old and in need of maintenance and repair
work. Specifically the work would include graffiti
removal, stucco repair, pressure washing, and
painting. Additionally, all concrete was redone
and new seating installed to comply with ADA.

The City owns a transit shelter at the corner of
Central Valley Highway and Pacific Avenue in
Shafter, CA. This transit shelter is used by both
the City's Dial A Ride system and Kern
Regional Transit. The Transit Shelter is very
old and in need of maintenance and repair
work. Specifically the work would include graffiti
removal, stucco repair, pressure washing, and
painting. Additionally, all concrete was redone
and new seating installed to comply with ADA.

Original Approved Project Cost Final Project Cost

$3,611 $3,611]
) $156 $156
$0 $0
%0 30
$0 $0
$7,792 $7,792
$11,559 $11,559

Original Project Schedule Final Project Schedule
3/1/15 31115
3/5/15 3/5/15
3/5/15 3/5/15
3/10/15 3/10/15
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
3/10/15 311015
4/10/15 4/10115
N/A| N/A
N/A N/A
511115 B - ) 5/1/15
6/30/15 6/30/15

Anticipated Performance Outcome

Actual Performance Outcome

Make needed repairs to the transit shelter

_[which would also reduce ongoing
" [maintenance costs

Make needed repairs to the transit shelter
which would also reduce ongoing
maintenance costs. Also, now fully
compliant with ADA.

2/Moll (e

Date

Please include verification of the project completed as scoped by providing evidence of completion such as a photo and/or
invoice of acquisition.
Note: The same authority that signed the Allocation Request or is designated on the Authorized Agent form must sign here.



